(1) Includes treatment in the event of resignation for good reason, as defined above, within 12 months of a Change in Control.
(2) Includes the value of: (a) early vesting of options calculated based on the closing price of the Class B subordinate voting shares

on the TSX at December 31, 2021 ($36.43) and (b) early vesting of unvested share units by multiplying the number of share
units held at December 31, 2021 by the closing price of the Class B subordinate voting shares on the TSX at December 31,
2021 ($36.43).  For the purposes of this table, the value of PSUs and PDSUs has been calculated assuming a performance
factor of 100%.

Securities Authorized For Issuance Under Equity Compensation Plans

The following table sets forth information with respect to securities authorized for issuance under Teck’s
equity compensation plans as at December 31, 2021.

Plan Category
Number of Securities to
be issued upon exercise
of outstanding options

(a)

Weighted average
exercise price of

outstanding options
(b)

Number of Securities
remaining available for future

issuance under equity
compensation plans

(excluding securities reflected
in column (a))

(c)
Equity Compensation
Plans approved by
shareholders

23,811,606 $21.12 12,187,148

The following summarizes the number of stock options granted in the prior three years and summarizes
the resulting dilution and burn rate:

2021 2020 2019
# of

options
% of

shares(1)
# of

options
% of

shares(1)
# of

options
% of

shares(1)
Annual Grant(2) 2,519,455 0.48% 6,313,710 1.21%  1,940,210  0.36%
Options Outstanding(3) 23,811,606 4.52% 25,259,331 4.83% 19,452,443  3.61%
Options Available for Grant(4) 12,187,148  2.31% 13,806,488 2.64%  1,759,503  0.33%
Overhang(5) 35,867,236 6.81% 39,065,819 7.46% 21,211,946  3.93%
Annual Burn Rate(6) - 0.48% - 1.18% - 0.35%

(1) Percentage of Class B subordinate voting shares as at December 31 of the applicable year.
(2) Number of options granted under the 2010 Plan in the applicable year.
(3) Number of options outstanding as at December 31 of the applicable year.
(4) Number of options approved by shareholders and available for grant as at December 31 of the applicable year.
(5) Number of options outstanding plus options available for grant as at December 31 of the applicable year.
(6) Calculated in accordance with s. 613(d) of the TSX Company Manual by dividing the number of options granted each fiscal

year by the weighted average number of Class B subordinate voting shares outstanding for the same fiscal year.